

## SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 26, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "2021 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

Trevol J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

			1		2	<u> </u>	3		4		5			6	7	7	8	3
NAME:		Meco, Inc		CCM Contracting Inc.		JADS Construction		Earle Asphalt Company		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		P & A Construction, Inc.		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors		Fiore Paving Company, Inc.		
ADDRESS:			P.O. Box 536		336 Route 22		P.O. Box 513		P.O. Box Drawer556		1316 Englishtown Road		P.O. Box 28		304 Jernee Mill Road		4 Fiore Court	
CITY/STATE: Clarksburg, NJ 08510			Green Brook, NJ 08812			South River, NJ 08882		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Colonia, NJ 07067		Savreville, NJ 08872		Oceanport, NJ 07757		
BID GUARANTEE: 10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00				20.00	10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000,00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20.000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000,00	
SURETY: INCLUDED					INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11 - 191	BASE BID	QUARTITY CITY	OMITIMOE	AMOUNT	CHITTHOL	Amount	OMITTAGE	AIROOITI	OMIT PRIOR	AMOUNT	ONITRIOL	AMOUNT	ONTFRICE	AMOUNT	ONIT PRICE	AMOUNT	ONITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
2	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1 AL	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
3	Variable Message Board	60 DAY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.0
4	Fuel Price Adjustment	7,700 DOLL	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,700.0
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment	16,300 DOLL	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1,00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.0
6	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1 LS	\$39,994.00	\$39,994.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$71,677.43	\$71,677.43	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.0
7	Remove Existing Curb	1,300 LF 350 SY	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1,300.00 \$350.00	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$5,200.00 \$2,100.00	\$0.01 \$0.01	\$13.00 \$3.50		\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00		\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.0
8	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons  Clean and Reconstruct Existing Outfall	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$3,500.00	\$12.00 \$12,570.00	\$4,200.00 \$12,570.00	\$1.00 \$7,500.00	\$350.00 \$7,500.00	\$15.00 \$15,000.00	\$5,250.00 \$15,000.00	\$15.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,250.0 \$8,000.0
10	Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed)	10 CY	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,570.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.0
11	Excavation, Unclassified	1,100 CY:	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$39.00	\$42,900.00	\$0.01	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.0
12	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where	500 CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$13.30	\$6,650.00		\$5,000.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$50.00	
	directed)										1							\$25,000.0
13	HMA Milling, 3" or less Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course or Leveler Course, 2" Thick &	20,000 SY	\$2.25	\$45,000.00	\$3.50	\$70,000.00	\$3.80	\$76,000.00	\$3,35	\$67,000.00	\$2.75	\$55,000.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.90	\$58,000.00	\$4.00	\$80,000.0
14	Variable Thickness	2,850 TN	\$85.00	\$242,250.00	\$85.00	\$242,250.00	\$87.00	\$247,950.00	\$85.00	\$242,250.00	\$87.00	\$247,950.00	\$85.00	\$242,250.00	\$99.00	\$282,150.00	\$95.00	\$270,750.0
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	830 : TN:		\$83,000.00	\$85.00	\$70,550.00	\$83.00	\$68,890.00	\$85.00	\$70,550.00	\$90.00	\$74,700.00	\$115.00	\$95,450.00	\$135.00	\$112,050.00	\$115.00	\$95,450.0
16	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	180 LF::	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$42.50	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$135.00	\$24,300.0
17	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	50 LF:	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$42.50	\$2,125.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.0
18	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V  18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	120 LF.	\$72.00 \$75.00	\$8,640.00 \$7,500.00	\$80.00 \$85.00	\$9,600.00 \$8,500.00	\$79.00 \$85.00	\$9,480.00 \$8,500.00	\$55.00 \$60.00	\$6,600.00 \$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$42.50	\$5,100.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.0
19	8" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	200 LF	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.50 \$20.00	\$4,250.00 \$4,000.00	\$89.00 \$35.00	\$8,900.00 \$7,000.00	\$115.00 \$55.00	\$11,500.0 \$11,000.0
21	Concrete Flared End Section, 24"	2 UN	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.0
22	Inlet, Type 'A'	1 UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
23	Inlet, Type 'B'	2 UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.0
24	Inlet, Type 'E'	2 . UN :	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.0
25	Inlet, Type 'Double B'	1 UN:	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.0
26	Yard Inlet	4 UN	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.0
27	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	11 UN:	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,775.00	\$19,525.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.0
28	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting (if and where directed)	2 UN	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.0
29	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'E', Using New Casting	2 UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.0
30	HMA Walkway, 2" Thick	650 SY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$23.50	\$15,275.00	\$17.50	\$11,375.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$63.00	\$40,950.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$30.00	
31	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	580 SY	\$79.50	\$46,110.00	\$70.00	\$40,600.00	\$70.00	\$40,600.00	\$77.50	\$44,950.00	\$75.00	\$43,500.00	\$85.00	\$49,300.00	\$85.00	\$49,300.00	\$75.00	\$43,500.0
32	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	50 SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.0
33	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	50 SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.0
34	Detectable Warning Surface	50 SY	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$685.00	\$34,250.00	\$90.00		\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.0
35	8" Concrete Bollard Concrete Curb and Gutter	6 UN	\$325.00 \$34.00	\$1,950.00 \$30.600.00	\$500.00 \$28.00	\$3,000.00 \$25,200.00	\$700.00 \$34.00	\$4,200.00 \$30,600.00	\$700.00 \$70.00	\$4,200.00 \$63,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.0
36 37	8"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb	400 LF	\$34.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$29.00	\$11.600.00	\$70.00	\$12,000.00	\$43.00	\$38,700.00 \$10,400.00	\$37.50 \$30.00		\$52.00 \$43.00	\$46,800.00 \$17,200.00	\$40.00 \$34.00	\$36,000.0 \$13,600.0
38	Granite Block Curb	1,200 LF	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00		\$38,400.00		\$54,000.00		\$31,200.00	\$37.50	1	\$38.00	\$45,600.00		
39	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	7,300 LF	\$0.70	\$5,110.00	\$1.00	\$7,300.00		\$5,110.00	\$0.75	\$5,475.00		\$5,110.00	\$0.70		\$0.70	\$5,110.00		
40	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,600 SF	\$3.25	\$5,200.00	\$5.25	\$8,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.25	\$5,200.00		\$5,600.00	\$3.25		\$3.25	\$5,200.00		
41	Regulatory and Warning Sign (if and where directed)	120 SF:	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$39.00	\$4,680.00	\$38.50		\$40.00	\$4,800.00		
42	Furnish and Install Double-Sided Solar Powered LED Pedestrian Crossing Sign (W11-2 & W16-7p) w/ Push Button	3 ÜN:	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.0
43	Furnish and Install Solar Powered LED Pedestrian Crossing "Ahead"	1 ÜN:	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.0
44	Sign (W11-2 & W16-9p) Reset Water Valve Box	20 UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20		\$1,000.00	\$25.00		\$0.01	\$0.20		
45	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	10 UN	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00		\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.
46	Relocate Existing Light Pole	4 UN:	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,785.00	\$19,140.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,750.00		\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00		
47	4" Rigid Metallic Conduit	600 LF	\$73.00	\$43,800.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$107.00	\$64,200.00		\$54,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$90.00		\$90.00	\$54,000.00		
48	12"x18" HS20 Junction Box	6 UN∶	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,250.00		\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00		
49	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	850 SY	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00		\$8,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$7.50		\$6.50	\$5,525.00		
50	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	850 SY	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$850.00		\$8.50		\$850.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$850.00		
51	Straw Mulching	850 SY	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$8.50		\$8.50		\$850.00	\$1.00		\$1.25	\$1,062.50		
52	Allowance for Work Not Specified  TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 51	1 AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$912,205.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$978,345.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
	TOTAL: DASE DID ITEMS 1 THROUGH ST	Irregularities	No irregularities	9808,000.00	1. Licensed electri		No irregularitles	\$970,345,00	Not Paviewed	\$1,041,713.13	Not Paylound	\$1,042,770.00	Not Povlemed	\$1,073,340.00	Not Poviewed	\$1,106,794.30		\$1,227,940.0
		mregularitids.	I TO II TO GUIDI ILIUS	subontractor not p	o magniarinas		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed			